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: tion ol thn po(m'ty reqm'u such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.
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3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policien are) JC«A/t 6.4’7 / 1 URAHC -
& TAXES (Amount and where paysble‘f e AQIXAJ Mo CA uRTMJ%QJE_
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any dnregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
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4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:

o o - Porptrr ey g

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to RO )

IR emm———t RIS L B

BONDS, DEBENTURES, SH.ARES' STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

BANK ACCOUNTS:

ummszmmcz-_M ZL?F /NSURANCE. .

INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:-

2. TRADE DEBTS:

P re—nesmtm———r— Rt TRERE I AR 4

sy e i SR S 1 M A 5 € B A B S 8 A cramma

| 1, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
muummmﬁﬁnmmdm.mammm
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my labilities direct

and indirect.

Dated this_._.ms.z.,__..._.ﬁ_.day ofM-..,......,-M..,.._, 1942,
(Signaturc)...,.-M,%m.... g

Witness




jame in Blook Letters)

- FPemale
{Check)

Faturalized - Canadian-Born -~
-(Cheok) -

o
f &

Bame of Wife TARUI, Teruke pUTS
Name of Hugband

e e ‘ nee -
i"\qrVu‘ﬁh“ﬁ‘lﬂﬂlﬂ!ﬂg!ﬂga___~___.R‘“’ of Father_  ATAGI, Fujitare

| Neses of Childven under 16 __ghinichi Revert (M) 13/3/36

Registered with Custodian




711 8tock Exchange Bldgz.,
475 Howe Stroet,
Vancouver, B.C.,

ExmaitxSxk, 1947.
June 6th

Custodian of Enemy Proporty, ‘O
Roysl Bank Building, TREASURY DEPT.CLAM $ 339 =
\ﬂNﬂQﬁV@P,IﬁUp.

Dear 8ir:
‘ JowiYy
Re: ATAGI, Yoshio FOT9L5

------—-q---—---—--w

- - This will acknowledze the sum of § 19.40
reccived from you on account of the above mentioned whiech
has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

: There has boen no No.2 Receipt issued in
this instance.

Yours truly,

®. B. COBURN,
Supervising Treasury (fficer.




711 3tock Ixchenge
L7% Fowe Jtreet,
vencouver, B.C.,

Nove 2 2/446

| @ultadinnnf‘ﬁnuny?roperty.
Royal Benk Bullding,

Vancouver, B.C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM ;mq
Dear Simrm :

IO/ 2
Re: ATAGI, Yoshio FOTI9D

--—-_-----—ﬂ-‘----ﬂ

please note that the above has been
pepatriated to Japen. At the time of repatriation, the
following transactions took place:

Cash turned in = - = = = = = -§ w1
Draft IBsued - = - = = = = = -3 350,00

It will be seen that this Japanese 1is
indebted to the Department on account of repetriation in
the amount of § 350.00 . Thereforc should you recelive
further funds on this account such funds should be turned
into thie office, It will be applicd firet 1o recoup.. the
expenditure meade and, second, if thero is any surplus such
surplus will be remitted to Jepan for the account of the
Jepanesc in gquestion.

TN

3 ¥

L% ™ ALy
hervising Treasury Officer.




Reg. No. 07945.

Miﬁmm,dmuul, Town of Neweastle, Plan 366,
_ Mistrist of Vietoris.

uﬂm Dwelling (80 x 244).

,ﬂ-wnnwmm Certificate of Title (No. 29969-N) registered
e names of William Branch and Mimnie Branch, as Joint Tenants, on the 9th
-W T{In LR.0. lstter July 5th, 1945).

'; Mwﬁ

w58 Tented for & fow months (June-November, 1942)
MQ”&“MM&MW, 1942)
mmmmtmm.w)wmumnm




*

b Seiey 18 Sertified o Do 18 Ascordance with the iaformation e file.







, Mnum(m—tntmm)uﬁmu
mm Bo sction was taken by this office in this

[_m'bmum- hnu, all baving been remitted, at regular
‘ j,._ap;aaumzzn, 1943,

umauhnmmmnm information on file.
m‘m, 1946.







w40 for eredlt of Y. dtagl %
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15th September, 1942

Bei Josio AIiGL

Sy _ Hh have been reviewing our file in connection
mith tha abave.

§hile rantsls are ususlly psyable im aavanno,

c?yﬁlr to s thst in the csve of ¥r, |
302 8%, George S%. collsotions are nbt

‘tﬂ“'?"uﬂ  : gh. .aﬂ of the period. Flease confire 1f this
flﬁ eqrrtct sccording to your records,

tt also notice that in Lay las. we received
« Forward a remitiance of 2£.00 in connection

J_”T“r%y 3t 1130 Stewsrt Avemus, spparently rented
o BE pok, The period covered was supposed %o be
- ﬁi.x,t te H;y 30th, Can you please advise us Pé~

to know the present tax

Yours truly,

¥ G. sh’nr”
Assistant Msnager.




HENRY HOPE

LOTAL AGENTY

178 DASTION STNEET
NANAIMO B C

TELEPHONE NO 354

19th October 1942,

BTy
L of the Secty. of State
Evacustion Sectien, :

Re: Yoshio A . 108 St. Gﬂom St.
R‘nq No. U7883 Fi%e #1041 2-
Zour letter Oct, 17th,

Your letter dated Sept. 15th received
October 17th.

The Tenant, Cecil Thompeon, who

is & fisherman, seems to have had considerable
bad luck th the whole summer. Short while
back, while at t to tie up hies boat

on retum from a2 fishing trip he sli

and fell detween his boat and wﬁu-t, either
breaking or cracking a couple of ribs, which
1aid him up for some time, He has been unable
te pay his rent at the beginning of his

monih on account of this and cther reasone,
although he has slways managed scme how, and
at some time to pay his rent, and he is now
paid up to Cctober 21st.

The enclosed copies of letters sent
%o him besides personal calls to collect will
confirm my efforts in trying to have this man
pay his rent in sdvance,

o The property at 1130 Stewart Ave.,

owned by Aﬁfg Ishimatsu Regn No, 07883

(No File No.) wae cccupied during April

nad Nay by Mrs. Sherlcck at a rental of $4.00
monthly, as shown on my statements, On June
T ey R e T
‘ - . iB T'B. (o] EN, NO. W

rental of $5,00 monthly, es shown on

e &%%"?t"%h"%&ﬁd&%‘




HENRY HOPE

JC KL ARENT

{74 BASTION STREEY
NANAIMO B C

TELEFMONMNE Ne 384

il v

Earl Johnson at $5.00 month rent paid in
nﬂvnic to Doe-bcfsr 8th ncx%’ "which ﬁn be
confimmed in the remittance acewpmm‘
my November statement.

1130 Stewart Ave., A Ishimatsu,
« No. 07383 ﬁgcm described as
: ]

1 & 2 of Seetion 1, Newcastle
n-um, Piﬂ 366 Taxes paid to Dec. 31 /42;/

102 St. Geo Street, Atagi Yoshle
Regn. No. 7945, file #10412, property

descrided as Lct C. Block 1 of Section 1,
Hewcastle Reserve, Plan 366, i94.2 taxes
in arrears $11.50.

Yours trly,




HENRY HOPE
LOCAL AENT

76 BASTION STREEY
NANAIMDO B C

TELEPHONE NO. 354

20th Cetober 1942,

F. G, Sh.m, E8q.y

Assistant Manager,

Department of Socty. of State,
Japanese Evacuation Section,
Royal Bank Building,
VYancouver, B.C,

Dear Sinm

Re: Atagi Yoshio, 102 St. ¢eo s*reet.,
Regn. No, 7945, File No, ]

I have had an offer of $600,00 cash
- for the ubovo ™y. Atagi Yoshic has this

{Nm th me for sale at $800,00.
t‘.lne of hin evacuation he was very

mima %0 #ell. The annual tax of $11,50 shows
cle that the property is not worth any more
than 00, The assessment in Wewcastle

mnm is 1/56 of 1% on property, and 5,67 mills
on achools.

Will you please subtmit this offer to
At,m Yoshio?

" Yours very %ruly,




HENRY HOPE

LOCAL AGENY

176 BASTION STREET
NANAIMO, B.C.

TELEPHONE NO 3%a

‘ 2‘1’1\ Octobﬂl' 1942.

‘ c:;%i&a of the

Jelenese Evecu
Yancouver,

Dear Sim

Ret Ategi Yoshic, Regn. No. 07946,
File ﬂ%&. 102 St. George Street

3 t t, &

Other than a verbal Agreement with
w yoehio to try snd sell his pr:gerty for
00 and to T a tensnt until the property
. was gold, subject to the spproval of the Custodian
of J ege properiy, 1 heve no writien agreement,
as contained in the cerrespondence
s1osed. When ¥r. Forward was appointed
| he was immediately

‘ =y RotIoR and
ocommended me to the O the Custodian
to hendle Japanese rental ror confirmetion,
please refer to my letler of the 20th inst.,
addreseed o0 F .G, Sheare, Ageistant Manager,
previous correspondence and monthly statemente.

The seccnd parsgraph of your letltem
_ written lease, NO other details or
' +s affecting this property which
edy submitted to the oftice

The third paragraphi I¢ you will please
refer to Wy monthly statement, 1 am sure you will
¢£ind that they have always reached the Mstodian'e
office before the 10th of the month.




HENRY HOPE

LOCAL AEENT

178 BASTION STREEY
NANAIMO, B.C

- o™ TELEPHONE NO 354

The fourth: rggraph Atesgi Yoshio was,

b § hQMnei.t.hc first Japsnese to be evacusted
Oy

rom Nana sbout the middle of March last
you are in possessiom of his police registrn{im
and file mmbers, since you refer tc them,
‘and he must have informed your office from
gomeghere th "¢ had & ed with me to
property for him," and that
is not Nanaimo.

148 property here hat been occupied by
11 Thomps rman, since N , 218t

] 4 f 213t msto
Please resd my . ' addraesed
tc ¥.0.Chears, and my September gtatement for
confirmation. In view of all this, the poelice
and the loyal pecple of Henaimo including my-
pelf it camnot be possible "that the Japenef
owner or his femily are still in occupation”
as you state. 1 can assure you, Sir, that this
sort of bizarre questicnaire ig not appreciated
unless one has an sffice staff to share the work,
which I do not possess, and, if went of reason,
and lack of confidence is going to continue,
‘then 1 shall have %o agk to be relieved of
my duties.

Yours very




27th October, 1942

_{jbunrﬂir:'

. We have your letter of the 20th instant
and note the offer you heve received of 2600.00
gash for Nr. Yoshio Atagl's properiy et 102 8t.
 George Etreet, Nanaimo,

| ~ ¥e have to=day written to hin submitting
this offer and ssking for au lmmediate reply.

Yours truly,

Fo G, Shears »
Manager,







HENRY _HOPE

LOCAL AGENT

176 BASTION STREEY
NANAIMO 8. C

TELEPHONE NO 3%s

18th November 1942,

ese Mtim s«!’hm,

‘Royal Bank Building,
Vm, B.C.

y will duy the
He hn paid
y &nd agrees
.00 an nncutien of

_Deed of Sale, If this is acceptable , please
and I will have a Deed drawn up, and
forwarded to you for Mr. A ‘s lun.{un
Ealle cor Tagletrasion purmaese; Teres o3t Sim
.1e for | 8. Taxes
Insurance justable as from execution of a Deed..

— u m mib}.: anxious to take
ssion ) speed
&" Stiom ::u

full
pm‘@f .Wton,tohhommpm
until completion.




December 7, 1942

m.rﬂng to your letter of December ist,

M seems to be a diserepancy of one month's rent’
in cornection 'lith Yoshio Atagits property, We
have only received ,00 whereas 8 months! rent
m have besn pa

‘We have received a letter from Y, Atagi
that the rebate on insurance which he claims,
he sstimates it would be when the sale of
property u ooneluded, He also informs us that
“he hat 3 Cert iate of Title in hu possession and
‘ ﬁit ip will pul 1% over to us on completion of the
sale, but we have written him today stating that
ml sust be forwarded to us immediately in order to
eonelude the sale,

Yours truly,

Gs Ds ¥llson
Administration Department




FOR MYER-OF"CE COMMUNICATION

]"“‘%ﬁa? ‘S{'T!m
L R ey
LU Ll % 5 i : File No.
\- il ST i 176 Bastion Street,
el TR L Lae Nanaimo, B.C.
8th Decembexr 1042,

nu M Yoshio-Y, letter
; . ¥

You will find discrepency mentioned
u m letter, hw . e

for nchtutun.

must u..

._cnhlcu«mmm“u»
wil transfered on a pro rata
AT he declines and demmnds a new

hen 1t will be cancelled on a short

Yours very truly,




‘ im our provious correspondsuoe, o now have
received the t i Ly Im loshio Atagil.

(1; Wi&ﬂ of Titie F232356 ¥,
AR W ¥ire & Serine Polioy FO0X5603.

, Mmmtwmwosimin?mtmrhqi
fﬂmmﬁhtmwcmnnw-diw;wﬂ siguature
| wing the lands ocowersd by th: title ssniioned for the
MMM‘M and sn sssigneent of ths Fire
Insursnee pollay % becoms sffective upom complotion of 1the
mﬁnrmawﬁywm

The ul:wwmt of reat, tazes and insurance oan

- conveniently Do made sz of the 20th of thi:s sonth. The taxes
. &ppear %0 Do $11.50 for the surrent yeer 0 the adjustment om
mﬁ M S SN "‘l. M‘ thirty-five centss The adjuctesnt

Tou o dmbt have by now the ole consideration in
M Jo suggest that this fund ‘e trsssforred to this office

%0 be held in trust panding the finul covclusions of the trans-

setions You could perbaps send this =han you send the Deed and

. assigreant of Insursnce for our trensuissiom to itegl. The

_ wmtmwmwhmymrmhamﬁedm
: mmmamm

If the feregoing 1s all in order you ill po doubt
\m the arrangement lsmedist ly.

iours truly,

Pe He Busaslil,
Adainistration Depurtaent.




BUITE 4, VAN MOUTEN SLBOK
18 OOMMERTIAL STRESY

NANAIMO, 8. C.
December 16, 1942,

a’n'n “ophﬂr.ﬂa, Esng. : ;i
Authorized Deputy for the Secretary of State EVACU_M'ON SE_CT’O" ‘

’ | and/or Custodian, Recg DEC 1 B 194 0
. Office of the Custodian, e et
Japanese Evacuee Section, File Mo co23 o
. 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Ans ‘

e e L.~ 1 |
Referred boi g om § 0
Dear Sir: g Ay O

B ALA AN o

| At the request of Henry Hope, Real Estste
Agent, Napeimo, B.C., I enclose herewith a formal
- Deed to be signed by Yoshio Atagi. I believe the
. Japanese official number is 07945 and your file
reference number is 10412.

Hais If the Japanese cannot read you might have
an interpreter interpret the contents of the Deed to
the Japanese prior to signature end then have the
Japanese sign the same and complete the Form for
Witness which is attached to the Deed.

: I would like either you or some member of
the office of the Cvetodian to subscribe his name to
the Deed as witness, setting forth in his ocecupation
his official ocapacity so that the Registrar of Titles
will see that the Deed has passed through your office
and has met with your approval.

If the Jepanese cen read English there is
10 need to complete the special Form for the witness
and & member of your office can witness his signature,

Will you kindly have the witness take the
Deed before a Notary Public who 111 swear the
Affidavit for Witness Form o ¥




HENRY HOPE
LOTAL AGENT

T4 BASTIOMN STREEY
NANAIMO. 8 C

TELEPHONE No 324

6, in Block 112, of Seec. 1,
own of Newcastle, Plan 366
George Street, Nanaimo, B.C.

, $700,00
$ 35.00

1942 texee $11

l. ‘.‘ o."
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EVACUATION SECTION
Recd  DEC 1§ 1942
Fite No.

Ans.

Refmrnd ,. | , L
AtaL 'mnu #o'ms-ru. mn T ke -

of
‘1- 3663 four Transfer and c-m
mm; Jetter of mtmtim

m& Deed of Sale cove
. uotu- (1), Nanaimo Di azé:;;
; m m Barrister & Boncitor
doqu {h bnl'neo

e sum of $678
m..m&

nl‘t be lul.d in trust until Atagi
' before a No
W with tgt b ¢ w
our
mm mmztommcwndnwmd
to u‘ for registration, as soon as conveniently
”“ ‘ *

You will note that the retum slr;-imon

w 1 is $13.,50, and not +75 a8
pol-:gr. Calculating from Dec.20th,

P.5. Enclosed copy of this lettér and statement for
tagi Yoshio,




. R el i 0.:“‘“

e o ;"21"

ﬂ—@.ﬂamw B o SR st S

File No.
176 Bastion Street,
'mm, 'BQCO
22n8 December 1942,

um. I sent you a Jetter

er 448, containing a Deed;
Branch snd his wife; a Bank
1 ied cheq ‘the sum of $678,85, dalance
’ ;, uﬂh & statement petting out
m“tm’ .“o

c. Yy mm, Solicitor, made out the
attend to my legal work, &nd handed
wnderatend how -.n“..gwin‘:;ni Tetter, that
ived this g::d 2 Murray Reynolds. 3

' Pece
i Imm has hua cted here to faciliate
tters for you, ud fal I am entitled to
¢ same © ' mtmymrd-pnmont. I am
.lll, and T can assure you that all this
‘correspondence is very ammoying.

I have dﬂt pu't. Please do yours and
iet me have 18 Deed of Sale to Branch as soon
- retun & to m nime by him,

Yours tru







Rovenber 26, 1942

li!ir!tnc %0 your letter of Noveuber 1%th

$ of & lotter fron ¥, Atagl
2% £ to secept %790' 5‘3 Glﬂ
George Ctreet,

&
9040 caah ynyzhlt to the
_Jho&d'untal the deed is peng.rly
it‘ W and you advise us that
‘ m,atmmtmnw
tnuunt. It is understood
the money will de




November 27, 1942

the rent frou Beptember 2lst to October 318%.
st statsment from you received November 10th

would eover the ventsls due up to Sﬁptnbor 21st,

you please advise us

Atagl elaims a credit for £13,50
zhh;d assi t of fire in-
reg
0 hmmmwns.oommr first
lhm& mm premium for fire insurance,

are today & chegue to the
mmm. mm for uingo eovering the taxes
Yours truly,

G Dy Hilsom
Administration Department




HENRY HOPE

LOCAL AGENT

178 BASTION STRERY
HANAIMO, B.C,

e

TELEPHONE No. 3354

Re: Atagi Yoshio, File 10412-

- As stated in q letter of the 18th inst,,
1 M h Nr. Atagi’'s registered Indefessidle
drumn m-:&m e Tt

e tran
mu% at Victoria.,

M I receive this, I will send you
m showing adjustment of
and my sales commission
from the total of $700.00,
m.oo, plus the return premium
s accompanied by my certified
i€, . understands all this, and
i he 18 anxions to close the deal he had better ack
m &8 my client is getting impatiemt,

Yours tﬂly.




December 1, 1942

i "W mm the Certificate of Indefesszible
Title eovering this property.

Yours truly,




A g,

LDCAL AGRNT

TR BASTION STRIRY
NANAINO, P .C

p—

TELEFMONE o 58e

ist December 1942,

HENRY nopt

““"m °‘m‘“ W&x
, se etion
Royal Bank !g L :

Ilnj Atui Yoshio-Your letter Nov, 27th

| Mr. ‘s house, 102 St, George
‘St.mt un'i!‘; ed by Mr, Ceeil
to November 21st ult.,
. pcruc of mﬂu over all. As Mr, Th

Thompson
} St. George Street, on November o Bamlabon
!ov-bcr mu-.n _enclosed 45— (b

¥ r 21st, I hope
*u tlt Memum you are seeking.

| ‘I W Atagi's fire insurance
m,: tothot:ln of writing, I am not
aware t he has made uuignmt of 1it,
unless he considers that «50 18 the
-Mﬂntmuntnmtohheutho ulo
' premiu Mﬂ lu hzu oxecnud a D«d
frem vhich the trar can issue a
Certificate of feasible Title to the
- mew purchaser,

Yours very tmuly,




CYACUATION SECTION

M iaspeun woey file No. 0442}
NANAIMD, 8. C. ‘“ : '

January 7, 1943%,

. G.¥. McPherson, Esq.,
~} $$$th%ﬁQdyB¢P“tY for the Secretary of State

B o and/or Custodian,
"Office of the Custodian,

Jgganesa Evacuee Sectlon,

50b Royal Bank Bldg.,

Yancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Yoshio Atagl, Official Number 07945
T Wi am Sranch and Minnie Branch,

& re Iot 6. WIGEE 112, Sectisn T, Nemmimo
District, Town of Newcastle, Plen 366.

Through My, Henry Hope, T forwarded a
lettar to you on the 16th of December snclosing a
formel Deed for sigmature by Yoshio Atagi, with
instructions that I%would like either you or the
Custodian to subseribe to the Deed as witness.

The Deed subsenuently was returned to
¥r. Hope duly completed in mll respects except that
% wes not witnesmwby vou or by the Custodisn, The
vesson for my request was becnuse T felt that the
Registrar of Titles would accept the Deed, as by
your signature it would receive vour Tormsl approval.

| Now, however, the Registrar has rejected
the Deed for repistration on two grounds. The first
is that by virtue of & Certificate of Vestingz flled
in the lend Registry Office on the 17th of Detember
{our Deed is dated December 22nd), the land in
question is vested in the Custodien as to the inter-
est of Yoshio Atagi. To remove that ground I will
need s formal Document from the Custodian duly
exscuted in the reguirements of the Wand Reglstry
Aet?, efther cancelling the vesting and restoring
the ownarship to Atagl so that my Deed misht be
registered, or else conveying to my clients the
lands that Atari has sold.

e The second objection is thet under and by
4irtue of P.C. Order 5523, dated July 3rd, 1942,

this property, not lying within a Municipality 1is

defined as sericultursl land and cannot be sold




Jenuary 7, 1943,

. G.W, MoPherson, Esq. {cont'd)

‘without the consent of the Director of Soldier
Settlement for Cenade. Will you also obtain the

required eonsent tram the Director of Sonldier Settle-
ment., e

If you &re not prepared to remove the two
objeations taken by the Registrar of Titles then I
8oe nothing else to be done except to return to

‘Mr, Henry Hope the full amouht of the purchase price
that he has rald over to vyou and T will thereupon

 raturn to you the Deed that Atagi signed and the
sale will be eslled off.

OMR/DP










" oms Gustodian of Emexy Property,
i m zﬁl Bank Building.
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BUITE 4, VAN HOUTEN BLOEK
IS COMMERSIAL FTREEY

NANAIMD, 8.0, | : _'
January 12, 1943 e

.;-QPMF._Ruausll maq.,
AL 'nxatrttinn Department,
Japanese Bvscuee Section,
Office of Custodian,
506 Roval Benk Bldg.,
"vnncmurar, B.C.

ﬂwar 8ir:

Re: File 10412--Atapi & Branch et ux

B

... I meknowledge vour letter of the 9th
instant.

i You will no doubt forward to me the
“anaent of the Soldier Settlemant Board to the
t%annfer 85 soon 68 you have recelved the same.

You mention that 4t is to be recretted
that the Vesting Oertificate was 0t in the land
Registry Office before the Dead Trom Atsel to
Braunch was lodged. It is the f1li{ne of the Vesting
Gertiricate in the Land Registry Office that osusec
registration of the Deed to be refused. Tt is
Now necessary to have an appropriate Document

. slgned by the Custodian relessine the Vestine
. Certificate to eénable the Deed to be repistered.

1 am setting the matt
hear from you.




SOLDIER SETTLEMENT OF CANADA

518 Rogers Bldg.,
Vancouver, 3,0,
January 19, 1943.

#OR THE CUSTODIAHN:

Re: Yoshio ATAGI

‘ Replying to yowr further letter of the

12th I would sdvise that in my view it will be neec-
~essary to lorward the deed for endorsement of the
Diregtor at Ottawa in the event that the sale is
approved, otherwise my understanding is that the Beg- ™
fatrar will not acoept the same for registration.

Presumably the purchasears are aware that‘vl '
4% the property is stilljleased or rented, as appearsd
to be the oase in August]last, they cannot expect to
enter into full possessipn immediately, unless of
gourae they have reached an understanding with the
tenant by which the lat as agreed to vacgate,

\ S I may say that duubtless the Director will
wish to be fully inforwmed as to all the cirousstances
affeoting the sale before forually approving of the
SANe .

1.3+ BARK S,
: arintendent.




ssiced Yy the Vendor, Yoehio ATAGI, to send him She motey and
by the purchasers, William Branch and Mirnie Braneh, to alesy

The land involved s wot Pagricultural® in the nornsl searing of

order that title may be registershle in the
_‘ a Hriefl letter to the Registrur of land Titles
-mamiumwm.muw
or thst he has ro objsctior to sush registration.
to the ranmes of the Vendors ard Purchusers and

the foregoing covere the ircidents of tids Wrans-
ny were particulars ars needed plesse speelly

(over)
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A 4
HUITE &, VAN HOUTEN BLOSK 1431 TG
16 DOMMESNGIAL SYTREET

NANAIMD, B.C.

February 19, 1943,

Jnhggzt..nt ét'tﬁl-ﬂiﬁrttlry of State
office of the Custodian, ’
lelﬂtﬁi‘!vlcﬁni Section,

506 Royal Bank Bldg.,

m‘mr' B.-G-

Dear Sirs:

Please refer to your file # 10412
Re: lﬁﬁli - Branch & Branch transfer

. 1 acknowledge your letter of the 15th
{instast whioch I have been unable to acknowledge
::;11 now as I have been in Court the past three

8.

‘ Your letter is the rirst time I have re~
¢sived any imformation from you that a divesting
gertiricate bas been sent to the Registrar at the
1and Registry Offioce at Victoria.

~ 7f the divesting Certificate has now been
filed in Victoria there is now one objection removed
by the Registrar of Titles, but there is still the
remaining objection that he has raised which pro-
vides that I ceannot register the Deed until the
oonsent of the Direetor of Soldier Settlement of
Canada is obtained So the Conveyance. In other
words, Atagi is not permitted to convey land with-
out the consent of the Director of Soldier Settle-
ment. It is up to Mr, Atagi to obtain that consent
l:%iﬂr eourse can only do so through your good
+3 ces.

Therefére you will please not deliver up
 to Mr. Atagl any of the purchase moneys that bave
been paid over to you until Mr. Atagi has obtained
for me the required gonsent of the Director of
Soldier Settlement of Canada.

Would you please negotiate on behalf of
Mr. Atagli to obtain the required consent. As soon
as I receive the seame from you I will then apply
to register the Deed and when my application to
register has been accepted by the land Registry

File fxO; b* }. s e



o February 19, 1943,
Departmen nt of the Secrdary of State (cont'd)

fﬂtﬂ“ I will write to you forthwi
[rolu-u‘ the purchase money to







SUITE &, VAN HDUTEN BLOBK File NO. _
18 SEMMERGIAL STREET :

NANAIMOD, 8. C. | NS,

Rt AR

Fohrwar; 24, 194hicenedlal

r.of the 5th of
hmith L u
- Sopy, Tax Certi
to Ir. and MNre.

xumwmtm Order in
ng the consent of the Direstor of
E ‘ hts deen resoinded. Tt would
mmmumtm is in order.

m you kindly ecknowledge receipt of
| Au Af my Applieation is in order
. Shat an indefeasible Title will be
y %0 My, snd Mrs. Brench so that I
todian that he 12 at liberty to
muu moneys to Mr. Ategl.

Yours truly,
"C. MURRAY REYNOLDS"™




BUITE &, VAN HOUTEN BLOOK
IS SGRMMERSIAL STRRETY

NANAIMD, 8. 0.
February 27,

_ Zapasese

- Dear 8ir:

. Please refer to your File #10412
Re: Yoshio Atagi to Branch et ux

I malled to you a copy of my letter to
the Registrar of Titles dated February 24th, 1943.

Jeien 1 have m., received a letter in reply
S from the Registrar of Titles to the effect that
." the dlivesting Certificate has been filed with him

80 that the first obstecle in connection with ny
registration has been overcome; but the Registrar
says that he has no knowledge of any Privy Couneil
Order that has rescinded P.C. Order 5523 of July
3rd; 1942, requiring the consent of the Director
of Soldier sSettlement.

e - In both of your letters to me of February
.. A5%h and Pebruary 23rd you assured me that the
. Order-in-gouncil requiring the consent of the
S )T of Boldier Settlement has been rescinded.

i The Registrar of Titles requires me to
obtaln the source of my informetion that P.C. 5523

~ has been rescinded. Would you kindly/reply by

- return mail giving me the scurce ofs

ation that P.C. 5523 has been pet ’ M

Pc 469
'?I' B 3
é,‘ ,rf/"ufh‘ AL £ Lt

h)(.ay;».ww‘"
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. G < AR § (:.M.-v L.

rd
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#arch ." 1?"-

ttvt opertttft maﬂ
fil& Ptrngraph 1 of the epﬂrative

tn Couneil, dated 29th June,
1’&3. f’uct $523) and ananding gyder in
Council dated Ath August, 1942, (P.C,
ill!) are hereby revoked,"

!lthnﬂm doubt there will be a copy of this
,_Ail the Law Library at Victoria for the refersnce
iht<ln|zntttr 4f he has not already been provided
ﬁor'hls own files,

It s hRoped thmt this will clear up this
‘tt" .

Yours truly,

Ps He Russell,
Administration Department,

“?HB;HB!




EVACUAT —*. * '*-Cﬂm e
BUITE 4, VAN HOUTEN BLOBK d m 23 W ;

16 ShMMERDIAL SYRERY
MNANAIMD, B. C.

Mareh 22, 1943%

A e e o et s it |

S -
A

fM‘?»B. RuaSQII Bsqi,

\vﬂnndniatntmion Department,
Office of Custodian,

Japanese Evacuee Section,
'ﬂnzartmnnt of the Secretery of State,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,

Yencouver, R.C.

Dear Sir:

Plense refer to your File # 10412
Re: Yoshio Atapi to Branch et ux

Registration of the Convevance from Yoshio
Atagi to Mr. apd Mrs. Branch hes now heen comnleted
end T have the Purchasers' Certificate of Title

# 2996 9-N.

You are now a8t liberty to ﬂsﬁ%rse the

vurchase moneys.




e howe epnnined the Ciles of the Japenese
ummmm ne retord mmafmrimﬁfm
o9ed o them by the Bmmaimo Dhicyurds Led, Hovewee, 1f youi |

ﬁMu«;mﬁm.gwmﬁth




Fi

ie No.

ReBds  CrediS

Rent paid by B, W. Forsard, Nanaino

A - MR S s AR B e

Agent's Fee, $2.50
Rent paid by E, W, Forward

VO A B N b s -,

:’Odi Fee, 75
Rent paid by E. W, Porwar

Agent's Pee, 19

$ 10.

00




April 19th,

;ﬂhir‘tl olﬁiti of this Jepaness, boing 102 8t. George

 {_: §¥1§§t; wss sold through iy, Henry Hope and C, Wurrsy
‘ "i   nolds without cur Administration Department looking
];ft§f €§n aitt0rwurth1¢ man's furniture. He doclars&'
"furniture, two stoves® and it may easily be that this
was included in the sale. ™ould you kindly confirm
1ﬁii ~ shether or not this is so and if rot, what arrangements
  ;;;§~»:!¢! ta& its safekeeping?

Yours truly,

#H, F. Oreen
Protection Departpent




./Vm

REP. 7ile 10412 ,ﬁ""“’

Re your letter of the 19th, ATAGI Yoshio 102 St. George Street

 down to Brechin and investigated this claiam,

ed the pru@t M Nr Branch, and he declared the house was
&
T Then T saw the temant who remted from Mr Hope when
mamm bere, Nr Thompsont who said the house was empty when he

= llulr ll’l says that he is sure the house was empty.
I was taking sn inventory, the temant Mr Thompson told me thenm ,

was Bothing belonging to the Japs in the house,
S Trusting this is the imfas




April 30th, 1943

' Deer 8irte

 ¥eny thanks for yours of April 23rd
from which we ses that it appesrs reasonshly prebe

lﬂn that the Japsness disposed of the little fur-

thlu aunm before or sudsecnent to evacuae
tion. "o sre snclosing herewith our cheque for
”*” in paysent of your services in this connsction.

Yours truly,

H. - F. Oreen
Protection Department




27th October, 1942

n»ar sxrs

Te hmn recaived & compunication from Er. Henry
- Bop mtx informs us thet he has raceived an offer oF
K .99 mh !’t:r your sreverty at 102 St. GCearge Btrut,

iops says that you have iisted this property
for 3800,00 but m his J&iwn» it is very
aowm :I.f tt 4is worth more than 3600,00.

e yeu kuow, it is not our policy to sell Japmu
mmtu ualess 15. 18 the wish of the Japanes:c ONNEr, 80

%t we are writing to you asking if you would be wrud
W m-pt eu suggested offer,

0 e wiew of the feet thst the snnual tex is qul;
p..l”%, ﬂ; muld almost Rppoar that 3600.,00 would be &

m yw plm. let us have an immediate reply.
‘ Yours truly,

F. G. Shears,
danager.
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% Gs Ds Nilsom
Adainistration Departament
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“~JATION SECTION

»

A MAR 249}
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!Mtﬂly,




